

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2678-2679 OF 2010

ACC LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5980-5981 of 2010

Date: 30/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. U.S. Rana,Adv.
M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present. None for the respondent. The office report reveals that the learned counsel for the parties have filed their statement of case in Civil Appeal Nos. 2678-2679/2010. The office report further states that the learned counsel for the appellant has filed the Statement of Case in Civil Appeal Nos. 5980-5981/2010 but the learned counsel for the respondent has not filed the said statement and his right to file the same has been forfeited by order dated 18.10.2012 passed by the Hon'ble Court in Civil appeal Nos. 5980-5981/2010. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

| mg | | | (M.K. Hanjura) | |
|Registrar |