

Listing date :-13-07-2016

Court No. :- 4

Item No:- 114

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2678-2679, & 5980-5981 OF 2010

ACC LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

There is sole Respondent in both the appeals and represented through Counsel.

Service is complete

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

M/s. Gagrath & Co., Advocate.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Advocate.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR